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NATIONAL: OPTIMISM ABOUT TRUMP POLICIES
TEMPERED BY CONCERN OVER TARIFF IMPACT

Widespread support for eliminating income tax on tips and social security

West Long Branch, NJ— A majority of Americans are optimistic about a second Donald Trump
term, with his fellow Republicans even more likely now to feel very optimistic than they were after his
2016 victory. At the same time, the Monmouth (“Mon-muth”) University Poll finds concern about how

some of the president-elect’s specific policy proposals could impact their own families, especially

imposing tariffs on imported goods.
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Just over half (53%) the public feels optimistic about the policies Trump will pursue over the next
few years, while 45% are pessimistic. These overall results are similar to public expectations when Trump
was about to start his first term in 2017 (50% optimistic and 43% pessimistic), but there has been a
notable shift in intensity among the president-elect’s fellow partisans. Nearly all Republicans (97%) are

optimistic about Trump’s agenda, as they were eight years ago, but 76% now report being very optimistic.
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This is a big jump from 53% of Republicans who felt very optimistic prior to Trump taking office in
2017. Among other partisan groups, 52% of independents feel at least somewhat optimistic about
Trump’s policies over the next few years (50% in 2017), while just 10% of Democrats feel the same (18%
in 2017).

“Republicans are even more enthusiastic about a second Trump term than they were the first time
around. They are particularly looking forward to him following through on the plans he promised,” said
Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth University Polling Institute.

The Monmouth University Poll asked Americans about six different policy proposals President-
elect Trump made during the election campaign. There is widespread public support for eliminating
income tax on tips, overtime, and social security (66% favor and 21% oppose), but the other proposals
receive a mixed to negative reaction. Just under half (49%) the public favors the mass deportation of
immigrants who are living illegally in the U.S., while 39% oppose this. Opinion is evenly divided on
imposing tariffs on goods imported from other countries (42% favor and 40% opposed). Americans are
less supportive of proposals to cancel equity and diversity programs in the federal government (36% favor
and 45% oppose), to cut corporate tax rates (32% favor and 46% oppose), and to eliminate most vaccine
mandates for school children (32% favor and 51% oppose). Majorities of Republicans support all these
proposals, though. Most Democrats oppose them, with the exception of eliminating income tax on tips,
overtime and social security, where Democratic opinion is evenly divided.

“It should come as no surprise there is a stark partisan divide on the Trump agenda. The real
question is how these policies will affect American families, especially among those who voted for
Trump in 2024,” said Murray.

Most Americans expect that two of the proposals included in the poll will have a direct impact on
their own family. These are imposing tariffs on imported goods (72%) and eliminating income tax on
certain wages (64%). However, there is a difference of opinion on whether these impacts will be good or
bad. On cutting the income tax on tips, overtime and social security, 48% say their own family will be
helped and 15% say they will be hurt. The expectation is flipped on the question of tariffs. Nearly half
(47%) say their family will be hurt under Trump’s tariff proposal and just 23% say they will be helped.
Voters in the 2024 election who supported Trump are more likely to think both proposals will help their
families (64% for the income tax plan and 45% for tariffs). The vast majority of Kamala Harris voters say
they will be hurt by tariffs (86%) although they are split on the impact of eliminating income tax on
certain wages (30% help and 26% hurt). Among those who supported other candidates or did not vote in
last month’s election, 51% say the income tax plan will help them (compared with 18% hurt), but 40%
say the tariff plan will hurt them (compared with 21% help).
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Less than half of all Americans think the other four proposals asked about in the poll will have a
direct impact on their own family, but there are some differences by 2024 vote choice. Specifically, most
Harris voters (64%) say the plan to eliminate vaccine mandates will impact them (almost wholly
negatively), while a majority of Trump voters (52%) say that mass deportation of illegal immigrants will

directly impact them (almost wholly positively).

EXPECTED IMPACT OF TRUMP PROPOSALS

Those saying policy will have a Trump Harris Others/
direct impact on their family  Total voters voters nonvoters

Impose tariffs on goods

. . 72% 61% 92% 65%
imported from other countries

Will help 23% 45% 4% 21%
Will hurt 47% 14% 86% 40%

Eliminate income tax on tips,

. . . 64% 66% 58% 70%
overtime, social security

Will help 48% 64% 30% 51%
Will hurt 15% 2% 26% 18%
Cut corporate tax rates 44% 42% 45% 42%
Will help 22% 37% 7% 22%
Will hurt 20% 2% 38% 17%

Eliminate most vaccine

0, 0, o, 0,
mandates for school children aa% 30% 64% 37%

Will help 14% 23% 5% 16%
Will hurt 29% 6% 58% 20%

Cancel federal govt. diversity

. 41% 37% 49% 36%
and equity programs

Will help 15% 30% 2% 14%
Will hurt 25% 5% 47% 21%

Mass deportation of

L . . 41% 52% 37% 36%
immigrants illegally in U.S.

Will help 23% 46% 4% 19%
Will hurt 17% 4% 32% 15%
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“Very few Trump voters believe that any of his policies will hurt their own families. The highest
number is 14% for his tariff plan. At the opposite end of the spectrum, very few Harris voters believe that
Trump’s policies will help them. Other than eliminating taxes for tips and other income, the highest
number of Harris voters say they will be helped by these policies is 7% for cutting corporate taxes. It will

be interesting to see how this plays out if and when these policies are implemented,” said Murray.
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In other poll findings, 36% of Americans believe middle-class families will benefit a lot from
Trump’s policies and 30% say they will benefit a little. The number who say the middle class will benefit
a lot is a marked increase from Trump’s first term expectations (26% in Jan. 2017) and is also higher than
the outlook for President Joe Biden four years ago (30% in Jan. 2021). Republicans are much more likely
to say the middle class will benefit a lot from Trump’s policies in his second term (75%) than said the
same at the outset of his first (56%). On the other hand, most Democrats (61%) say that the middle class
will not benefit at all from Trump’s policies over the next few years, while independents are divided, with
31% saying the middle class will benefit a lot, 35% a little, and 33% not at all.

Republicans are more likely to feel that poor families will benefit a lot from Trump’s policies
(69%) than they were eight years ago (41%). This view is not shared by independents (27% will benefit a
lot) or Democrats (4% a lot). In fact, most Democrats (76%) and nearly half of independents (46%)
believe that poor families will not benefit at all from Trump’s policies in his second term, which is even
more pessimistic, albeit just slightly more, than they were at the start of his first term.

There is a different partisan pattern for expectations about how Trump’s policies will benefit
wealthy families. Most Democrats (79%) and independents (61%) say the wealthy will benefit a lot, while
45% of Republicans agree. There is relatively more partisan agreement on how Trump’s policies will
impact big business interests. In this case, majorities of Democrats (87%), independents (66%), and
Republicans (52%) say big business will benefit a lot from a second Trump term.

A majority (54%) of the public approve of how Trump is handling the transition process.
Looking back, half (50%) of Americans approve of the job Trump did when he was president while 46%
disapprove. This marks the first time in Monmouth’s polling that Trump’s job rating — either during his
first term or retrospectively — has been in net positive territory. When he left office in January 2021, just
41% approved of his job performance and 56% disapproved. Republican approval of Trump’s first term
increased from 83% nearly four years ago to 92% now. There have been more modest shifts among
independents (from 46% approve in 2021 to 50% now) and Democrats (from 8% in 2021 to 10% now).

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone and online from December 5 to 10,
2024 with 1,006 adults in the United States. The question results in this release have a margin of error of
+/- 3.9 percentage points for the full sample. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University
Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.



QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

[Q7-9 previously released.]
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10. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump did when he was
president?

Trend: Dec. June Jan.

2024 2024 2021
Approve 50% 47% 41%
Disapprove 46% 50% 56%
(VOL) No opinion 4% 3% 3%
(n) (1,006) (1,106)  (809)
During term: Nov. Early Sept. Aug. Late June Early June May April March Feb. Jan.
2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020
Approve 46% 41% 41% 41% 42% 43% 44% 46% 44% 43%
Disapprove 51% 53% 53% 53% 54% 51% 49% 48% 50% 52%
(VOL) No opinion 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5%
(n) (810) (867) (868) (867) (807) (808)  (857)  (851)  (902)  (903)
During term: Dec. Nov. Sept. Aug. June May April March Jan.
Continued 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
Approve 43% 43% 41% 40% 41% 40% 40% 44% 41%
Disapprove 50% 51% 53% 53% 50% 52% 54% 51% 54%
(VOL) No opinion 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5%
(n) (903)  (908) (1,161) (800) (751) (802) (801) (802)  (805)

During term: Nov. Aug. June April March Jan. Dec. Sept. Aug. July May March
Continued 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017
Approve 43% 43% 43% 41% 39% 42% 32% 40% 41% 39% 39% 43%
Disapprove 49% 50% 46% 50% 54% 50% 56% 49% 49% 52% 53% 46%
(VOL) No opinion 8% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11%

(n) (802) (805) (806) (803) (803) (806)  (806) (1,009) (805)  (800) (1,002) (801)

[Q11 previously released.]

12. Is your general impression of Donald Trump very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

All adults ?:264
Very favorable 27%
Somewhat favorable 23%
Somewhat unfavorable  10%
Very unfavorable 39%
(VOL) No opinion ** 1%
(n) (1,006)
Trend after 1st term: Dec. Sept. Aug. June April Sept July Aug.
Registered voters 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2022
Very favorable 28% 29% 29% 26% 23% 19% 15% 22%
Somewhat favorable 21% 15% 14% 17% 20% 19% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable  10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 40% 46% 49% 48% 48% 50% 50% 40%
(VOL) No opinion * 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 9%
(n) (946) (803) (801) (1,034) (746) (737) (840)  (751)
. Late Earl Late Earl
'I;;r’enc'i tdunzg 1? term: Nov. Sept. Septy. Aug. June Jun()e, May April March Feb. Jan. Dec. Nov. Sept.
egistered voters 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2019 2019 2019
Very favorable 25% 27% 26% 23% 22% 26% 24% 24% 29% 35% 35% 33% 34% 30%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 12% 16% 18% 17% 9% 8% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 42%  44%  46% 46% 46% 48% 44% 43% 42% 47% 51% 47% 50% 50%
No opinion * 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
(n) (749) (809) (758) (785) (733) (742) (739) (743) (754) (827) (847) (838) (835 (1,017)

* Polls prior to 2023 included an explicit “no opinion” option in the question.
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13. Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling the transition process? [Is
that strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove?]

Dec.

2024
Strongly approve 33%
Somewhat approve 21%
Somewhat disapprove  11%
Strongly disapprove 27%
(VOL) Don’t know 8%

(n) (1,006)

14. Thinking about the next few years, do you feel optimistic or pessimistic about the policies
Trump will pursue? [Is that very or somewhat optimistic/pessimistic?]

Comparison: Biden (ﬁ;srtutrgfm)
Dec. Jan. Jan.
2024 2021 2017
Very optimistic 35% 33% 24%
Somewhat optimistic 18% 28% 26%
Somewhat pessimistic 1% 9% 13%
Very pessimistic 34% 26% 30%
(VOL) Don’t know 3% 5% 6%
(n) (1,006) (809) (801)

15. Please tell me whether you think each of the following groups will benefit from President
Trump’s policies a lot, a little, or not at all? [[TEMS WERE ROTATED]

Middle class families

. Trum,
Comparison: Biden | (first teﬁn)
Dec. Jan. Jan.
2024 2021 2017
A lot 36% 30% 26%
A little 30% 39% 40%
Not at all 32% 27% 29%
(VOL) Don'’t know 2% 1% 5%
(n) (1,006) (809) (801)
Wealthy families
. Trum,
Comparison: (first teﬁn)
Dec. Jan.
2024 2017
A lot 62% 55%
A little 31% 31%
Not at all 4% 7%
(VOL) Don'’t know 2% 7%
(n) (1,006) (801)
Poor families
. Trum,
Comparison: (first teﬁn)
Dec. Jan.
2024 2017
A lot 32% 21%
A little 23% 36%
Not at all 43% 37%
(VOL) Don'’t know 2% 6%
(n) (1,006) (801)
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Big business interests

. Trum,
Comparison: (first teﬁn)

Dec. Jan.

2024 2017

Alot 68% 63%

Alittle 24% 27%

Not at all 5% 1%

(VOL) Don'’t know 3% 6%

(n) (1,006) (801)

16. Please tell me whether you favor, oppose, or have no opinion on the following proposals
President-elect Trump made during the election campaign. [ITEMS WERE ROTATED]

No
Favor Oppose opinion (n)

Cutting corporate tax rates 32% 46% 23% (1,006)
:)rphp;ors::rg% rt]?rri:fss on goods imported from 42% 40% 18% (1,006)
l\_/lgss _deporta’_uon of immigrants who are 49% 39% 13% (1,006)
living illegally in the U.S.

Egrrgglagﬁigl;drrgﬁst vaccine mandates for 32% 51% 17% (1,006)
Erl]l;n;njctilglgslgggmi tax on tips, overtime, 66% 21% 13% (1,006)
Canceling diversity and equity programs in 36% 45% 20% (1,006)
the federal government

17. Regardless of whether you favor or oppose these policies, do you think they will or will not
have a direct impact on your family if they are enacted? [If WILL HAVE DIRECT IMPACT.] Will this
policy help or hurt your family? [ITEMS WERE ROTATED]

Direct impact Will not have  (VOL)
adirectimpact Don't
Help family  Hurt family Unsure how on my family know (n)

Cutting corporate tax rates 22% 20% 2% 52% 5%  (1,006)
:)Thpeorsér(;%:]?rzzf: on gOOdS Imported from 23% 47% 2% 23% 4%  (1,006)
M?rfs iﬂgggﬁt;}'rﬂ‘hgfbmsm'gra”ts whoare g, 17% 1% 57% 1% (1,006)
Egrrgglagﬁigl;drrgﬁst vaccine mandates for 14% 20% 1% 53% 2% (1,006
Eiminating inoome tax on tips, Vertime: gy, gy 9 s s oo
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[Q18-26 previously released.]

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from December 5 to 10, 2024 with a probability-based national random sample of 1,006 adults
age 18 and older. Interviews were conducted in English, and included 208 live landline telephone
interviews, 540 live cell phone interviews, and 258 online surveys via a cell phone text

invitation. Telephone numbers were selected through a mix of random digit dialing and list-based
sampling. Landline respondents were selected with a modified Troldahl-Carter youngest adult household
screen. Interviewing services were provided by Braun Research, with sample obtained from Dynata
(RDD, n=637), Aristotle (list, n=115) and a panel of prior Monmouth poll participants (n=254). Monmouth
is responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The full sample is
weighted for region, age, education, gender and race based on US Census information (ACS 2022 one-
year survey). For results based on this sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error
attributable to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 3.9 percentage points adjusted for
sample design effects (1.63). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table below). In addition to
sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting
surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

Demographics (weighted)

Party (self-reported): 27% Republican, 47% Independent, 26% Democrat

Sex: 49% men, 50% women, 1% other

Age: 29% 18-34, 33% 35-54, 38% 55+

Race: 62% White, 11% Black, 17% Hispanic, 10% Asian/other

Education: 38% high school or less, 29% some college, 18% 4 year degree, 156% graduate degree

MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+/-)
TOTAL 1,006 3.9%
REGISTERED VOTER Yes 946 4.1%
No 60 16.2%
SELF-REPORTED PARTY ID  Republican 252 7.9%
Independent 453 5.9%
Democrat 296 7.3%
IDEOLOGY Liberal 254 7.9%
Moderate 387 6.4%
Conservative 338 6.8%
GENDER Male 475 5.7%
Female 515 5.5%
AGE 18-34 201 8.8%
35-54 327 6.9%
55+ 472 5.8%
CHILDREN IN HOME Yes 219 8.5%
No 778 4.5%
RACE White, non-Hispanic 707 4.7%
Other 276 7.5%
COLLEGE GRADUATE No degree 459 5.8%
4 year degree 542 5.4%
WHITE COLLEGE White, no degree 330 6.9%
White, 4 year degree 374 6.5%
INCOME <$50K 239 8.1%
$50 to <$100K 296 7.3%
$100K+ 412 6.2%
HitH
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REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
10. Looking back, do you approve Approve 50% 50% 54% 92% 50% 10% 18% 41% 84%
or disapprove of the job Donald .
Trump did when he was Disapprove 46% 46% 43% 6% 45% 88% 80% 53% 14%
ident?
presicen [VOL] Dont know 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
10. Looking back, do you approve  Approve 56% 47% 41% 57% 53% 57% 48% 55% 42%
or disapprove of the job Donald .
Trump did when he was Disapprove 42% 49% 55% 40% 43% 39% 48% 41% 55%
ident?
presiden [VOL] Dont know 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White $ s s
degree degree degree college <$50K 50-100K 100K+
10. Looking back, do you approve Approve 58% 36% 64% 39% 56% 44% 49%
or disapprove of the job Donald .
Trump did when he was Disapprove 39% 61% 32% 57% 40% 51% 49%
ident?
presiden [VOL] Dont know 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
12. Is your general impression of Very favorable 27% 28% 18% 64% 20% 3% 7% 17% 53%
Donald Trump very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat ) Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 41% 29% 29% 5% 7% 24% 33%
unfavorable, or very unfavorable? Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 17% 39 12% 16% 1% 14% 5%
Very unfavorable 39% 40% 23% 3% 38% 76% 75% 45% 7%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
12. Is your general impression of Very favorable 29% 26% 17% 32% 31% 29% 26% 30% 22%
Donald Trump very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 25% 24% 20% 26% 22% 24% 20%
2
unfavorable, or very unfavorable? Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 1% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 35% 42% 44% 33% 39% 34% 40% 36% 43%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Page 1
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WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
12. Is your general impression of Very favorable 31% 18% 36% 20% 28% 22% 27%
Donald Trump very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 25% 18% 27% 18% 26% 24% 20%
?
unfavorable, or very unfavorable? Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 1% 13% 1% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 52% 28% 51% 32% 43% 43%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
13. Do you approve or disapprove Strongly approve 33% 34% 17% 73% 26% 4% 7% 21% 65%
of how Donald Trump is handling
}he htransitionlprocess? [PPI$OBE: Somewhat approve 21% 19% 41% 18% 28% 9% 14% 24% 22%
that st t .
approve\disapprove?] Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 23% 2% 13% 18% 14% 16% 3%
Strongly disapprove 27% 29% 7% 3% 23% 60% 55% 29% 6%
[VOL] Dont know 8% 8% 13% 4% 10% 8% 10% 11% 4%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
1?-hDo séou all()jp{ove or,diﬁapglrove Strongly approve 38% 29% 20% 40% 37% 34% 32% 39% 23%
of how Donald Trump is handling
the transition process? [PROBE: Somewhat approve 20% 21% 27% 21% 15% 23% 20% 19% 22%
Is that st | hat .
approve\disaporover] Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 17% 9% 9% 7% 13% 12% 1%
Strongly disapprove 24% 30% 27% 21% 32% 26% 27% 25% 31%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 12%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
13. Do you approve or disapprove Strongly approve 37% 25% 46% 27% 31% 28% 36%
of how Donald Trump is handling
the transition process? [PROBE: Somewhat approve 21% 20% 19% 19% 25% 20% 18%
Is that st | hat .
approve\dissporover] Somewhat disapprove 1% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 23% 37% 18% 37% 24% 31% 29%
[VOL] Dont know 9% 6% 7% 4% 10% 8% 5%

Page 2
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REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
14. Thinking about the next few Very optimistic 35% 36% 32% 76% 29% 6% 12% 25% 64%
years, do you feel optimistic or L
pessimistic about the policies Somewhat optimistic 18% 16% 31% 21% 23% 4% 6% 19% 24%
T ill ? [PROBE: | s
At oy o Someafnt ®  Somewhat pessimistic 1% 10% 16% 0% 14% 15% 16% 15% 2%
optimisticipessimistic?] Very pessimistic 34% 35% 18% 2% 31% 72% 63% 39% 7%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
14. Thinking about the next few Very optimistic 38% 33% 26% 39% 40% 39% 34% 38% 31%
years, do you feel optimistic or o
pessimistic about the policies Somewhat optimistic 17% 18% 19% 21% 14% 21% 17% 21% 13%
T ill ? [PROBE: | N
e et ®  Somewhat pessimistic 11% 10% 15% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 14%
optimisticipessimistic?] Very pessimistic 30% 36% 38% 29% 34% 28% 35% 32% 37%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White s s s
degree degree degree college <$50K 50-100K 100K+
14. Thinking about the next few Very optimistic 41% 25% 45% 25% 34% 30% 37%
years, do you feel optimistic or L
pessimistic about S)he poolicies Somewhat optimistic 18% 16% 21% 20% 22% 16% 14%
T ill ? [PROBE: | s
oo o oot ° Somewhat pessimistic 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 14% 9%
optimistic\pessimistic?] Very pessimistic 28% 45% 24% 45% 28% 38% 39%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
15A. Please tell me whether you Alot 36% 38% 19% 75% 31% 6% 9% 25% 66%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 30% 28% 54% 18% 35% 33% 27% 37% 25%
lici lot, a little, t at
ail “Middle clase families? - Not at all 32% 33% 27% 4% 33% 61% 62% 36% %
[VOL] Dont know 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
15A. Please tell me whether you Alot 37% 36% 29% 41% 37% 35% 36% 41% 27%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 35% 26% 30% 28% 32% 29% 31% 27% 36%
lici lot, a little, t at
all ‘Middle class families? - Not at all 28% 36% 40% 29% 29% 35% 32% 30% 36%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Page 3
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WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
15A. Please tell me whether you A lot 39% 30% 46% 34% 31% 33% 38%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 32% 27% 29% 24% 38% 28% 28%
lici lot, a little, t at
all Middle class families? Not at all 27% 43% 24% 42% 29% 38% 34%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
15B. Please tell me whether you Alot 62% 62% 57% 45% 61% 79% 73% 66% 49%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 31% 31% 37% 45% 32% 17% 20% 27% 45%
lici lot, a little, t at
all Wealthy families? - Not at all 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 3% 0% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
15B. Please tell me whether you A lot 63% 60% 66% 57% 62% 62% 62% 58% 69%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 31% 32% 29% 35% 30% 29% 32% 35% 25%
lici lot, a little, t at
all: Wealtny families? - Not at all 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
15B. Please tell me whether you A lot 60% 65% 54% 64% 61% 64% 64%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 32% 31% 37% 32% 31% 29% 33%
lici lot, a little, t at
all Wealthy families? . Notatall 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% % 2%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
15C. Please tell me whether you Alot 32% 34% 13% 69% 27% 4% 9% 20% 61%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 23% 21% 51% 24% 26% 17% 15% 26% 26%
S Baes Al ornotat Not atal 43% 43% 36% 4% 46% 76% 76% 50% 11%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2%
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
15C. Please tell me whether you A lot 32% 32% 22% 4% 38% 34% 31% 37% 23%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 25% 22% 26% 3% 21% 24% 23% 23% 23%
lici lot, a littl t at
all Poor famiies? 0 Not at all 42% 43% 50% 40% 39% 42% 43% 38% 51%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
15C. Please tell me whether you A lot 35% 26% 42% 29% 30% 30% 32%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 25% 19% 25% 18% 25% 22% 22%
S PChoes @ o adtie ornotat ot ot al 36% 56% 30% 3% 41% a7% 45%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
15D. Please tell me whether you A lot 68% 68% 65% 52% 66% 87% 80% 71% 54%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 24% 24% 27% 36% 28% 6% 13% 20% 38%
lici lot, a little, t at
all: Big business interests? | Notatal 5% 5% % 5% 5% % 5% 7% 4%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
15D. Please tell me whether you A lot 70% 66% 74% 64% 66% 62% 69% 63% 74%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 24% 25% 19% 28% 26% 30% 23% 29% 18%
lici lot, a little, t at
all: Big busingss interests? | Notatal 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
15D. Please tell me whether you A lot 64% 74% 61% 68% 65% 67% 75%
think each of the following groups .
will benefit from President Trump’ A little 26% 22% 30% 27% 23% 28% 20%
lici lot, a little, t at
eSS Notatal ml e | en | ow | e | e | a
[VOL] Dont know 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1%
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REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
f16A. Please tell mhe whether you Favor 32% 32% 29% 52% 34% 6% 9% 22% 59%
avor, oppose, or have no opinion
gn the gg'tlgavlgggﬁruoggsgg o Oppose 46% 46% 40% 16% 45% 7% 74% 53% 19%
e et o o No opinion 23% 22% 31% 32% 21% 17% 17% 25% 22%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
f16A. Please tell mhe whether you Favor 36% 27% 27% 37% 31% 31% 32% 35% 27%
avor, oppose, or have no opinion
grrlet;\i(ei ;?]Itl_oevl\ggtgﬁlhonqgsglgde Oppose 44% 47% 50% 40% 48% 41% 47% 44% 48%
A R No opinion 19% 26% 24% 23% 21% 27% 21% 21% 26%

WHITE COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
16A. Please tell me whether you Favor 34% 27% 38% 29% 26% 28% 37%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
on the following proposals Oppose 40% 57% 38% 56% 46% 49% 47%
President-elect Trump made
during the election campaign: ini
Cutting corporate tax rates? No opinion 26% 16% 24% 15% 28% 22% 16%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
16B. Please tell me whether you Favor 42% 42% 41% 75% 39% 14% 12% 32% 75%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
EARBAC N Oppose 40% 41% 29% 9% 41% 72% 72% 44% 13%
during the election campaign:
Imposing tariffs on goods No opinion 18% 16% 29% 16% 20% 15% 16% 23% 12%
imported from other countries?
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
16B. Please tell me whether you Favor 44% 40% 38% 44% 44% 42% 42% 47% 33%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
A S Lo Oppose 39% 41% 46% 38% 38% 37% 42% 37% 46%
during the election campaign:
Imposing tariffs on goods No opinion 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 21% 16% 15% 22%
imported from other countries?

Page 6



Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 12/17/24

WHITE COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+

16B. Please tell me whether you Favor 45% 37% 52% 39% 40% 40% 44%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
B O prop e e Oppose 36% 51% 31% 50% 35% 45% 46%
during the election campaign:
Imposing tariffs on goods No opinion 20% 13% 17% 11% 25% 15% 10%
imported from other countries?

REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
16C. Please tell me whether you Favor 49% 49% 51% 85% 49% 1% 14% 38% 84%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
B g ropsa e o Oppose 39% 40% 22% 8% 37% 75% 74% 45% 8%
during the election campaign:
Mass deportation of immigrants No opinion 13% 1% 26% 7% 14% 14% 12% 17% 8%
who are living illegally in the U.S.?
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
16C. Please tell me whether you Favor 53% 45% 40% 53% 52% 53% 47% 52% 43%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
EARBAC N i Oppose 36% 41% 45% 36% 36% 35% 40% 38% 40%
during the election campaign:
Mass deportation of immigrants No opinion 11% 14% 15% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 18%
who are living illegally in the U.S.?

WHITE COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+

16C. Please tell me whether you Favor 54% 39% 58% 41% 51% 41% 51%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
AN i Oppose 33% 50% 31% 50% 34% 7% 38%
during the election campaign:
Mass deportation of immigrants No opinion 13% 11% 10% 8% 15% 12% 11%
who are living illegally in the U.S.?
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REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
16D. Please tell me whether you Favor 32% 32% 25% 54% 33% 8% 10% 26% 53%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
EARBAC N Lo Oppose 51% 51% 49% 27% 45% 85% 7% 56% 27%
during the election campaign:
Eliminating most vaccine No opinion 17% 17% 27% 19% 22% 8% 12% 19% 19%
mandates for school children?
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
16D. Please tell me whether you Favor 35% 28% 27% 37% 30% 37% 30% 34% 28%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
EANSAAL i Oppose 46% 55% 53% 41% 57% 42% 53% 51% 51%
during the election campaign:
Eliminating most vaccine No opinion 18% 16% 20% 21% 12% 21% 16% 15% 21%
mandates for school children?
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
16D. Please tell me whether you Favor 35% 24% 39% 25% 29% 33% 31%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
EARBAC N Oppose 44% 64% 42% 67% 50% 49% 57%
during the election campaign:
Eliminating most vaccine No opinion 21% 11% 18% 9% 21% 18% 11%
mandates for school children?
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
16E. Please tell me whether you Favor 66% 65% 72% 82% 70% 40% 47% 64% 82%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
A X Lo Oppose 21% 22% 9% 8% 19% 39% 36% 22% 10%
during the election campaign:
Eliminating income tax on tips, No opinion 13% 13% 19% 9% 1% 21% 16% 14% 8%
overtime, and social security?
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
16E. Please tell me whether you Favor 71% 61% 67% 65% 64% 68% 65% 68% 61%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
g propasae o Oppose 17% 25% 20% 23% 21% 19% 22% 19% 24%
during the election campaign:
Eliminating income tax on tips, No opinion 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15%
overtime, and social security?
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WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+

16E. Please tell me whether you Favor 67% 63% 1% 64% 60% 69% 68%
favor, oppose, or have no opinion
B O prop e e Oppose 19% 26% 17% 24% 23% 21% 22%
during the election campaign:
Eliminating income tax on tips, No opinion 14% 12% 13% 12% 17% 10% 10%
overtime, and social security?

REGISTERED TO

TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
16F. Please tell me whether you Favor 36% 37% 26% 63% 38% 5% 10% 26% 66%

favor, oppose, or have no opinion
on the following proposals

President-elect Trump made Oppose 45% 44% 49% 12% 46% 75% 76% 50% 16%
during the election campaign:
Canceling diversity and equity

programs in the federal No opinion 20% 19% 26% 25% 17% 19% 14% 24% 18%
government?
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
16F. Please tell me whether you Favor 42% 30% 28% 44% 35% 41% 34% 44% 22%

favor, oppose, or have no opinion
on the following proposals
gresideﬂt—ellect Trump made Oppose 39% 50% 55% 40% 41% 39% 46% 38% 55%
uring the election campaign:
Canceling diversity and equit -
orograms in the fedoral No opinion 19% 21% 17% 16% 24% 20% 19% 18% 23%

government?

WHITE COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
16F. Please tell me whether you Favor 37% 34% 48% 38% 29% 36% 40%

favor, oppose, or have no opinion
on the following proposals

President-elect Trump made Oppose 40% 55% 31% 50% 40% 48% 49%
during the election campaign:
Canceling diversity and equit -
orograms in the federal No opinion 23% 12% 21% 12% 31% 16% 11%

government?
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REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
17A. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 22% 21% 31% 34% 23% 7% 9% 15% 38%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 20% 20% 19% 5% 18% 38% 33% 23% 5%
a direct impact on your family if ’ .
they are er?acted. [)\I/Vill ghis p¥>li9y Direct impact, unsure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4%
P ey Outdamily7]: CUting wil not have direct impact 52% 52% 48% 53% 51% 53% 53% 57% 48%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 5% 1% 6% 6% 1% 4% 3% 5%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
17A. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 26% 18% 15% 33% 17% 30% 19% 23% 19%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 17% 21% 19% 18% 22% 17% 20% 19% 20%
a direct impact on your family if . .
they are erﬁ)acted. [¥Ni|l ghis p¥)|i(;y Direct impact, unsure 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
P O e yOutdamiy7]: CUtg wi not have direct impact 52% 52% 59% 45% 53% 49% 53% 53% 52%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
17A. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 22% 21% 24% 22% 14% 22% 27%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or wil]l not hafve Direct impact hurt 18% 22% 16% 24% 23% 20% 17%
a direct impact on your family i . .
thely areler?acted. [)\/Nilfl this ;))cgllicy Direct impact, unsure 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
o C . o
zglrgc?rra?: gior:g:;n ilyZ]: Cutting  wi not have direct impact 52% 53% 53% 52% 54% 52% 53%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
17B. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 23% 23% 27% 42% 23% 5% 8% 15% 44%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or willl not hafve Direct impact hurt 47% 49% 35% 14% 50% 76% 74% 56% 19%
a direct impact on your family i . .
thely areler?acted. [)\/Nilfl this ;))cgllicy Direct impact, unsure 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
ily?]: ' N
Imioang tanifs on gosds. Will not have direct impact 23% 22% 32% 35% 21% 16% 14% 24% 28%
|mported from other countries? [VOL] Dont know 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
17B. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 27% 20% 22% 29% 20% 34% 20% 26% 20%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 46% 49% 51% 44% 47% 41% 49% 45% 51%
a direct impact on your family if ’ .
they are er?acted. [)\I/Vill ghis p¥>licy Direct impact, unsure 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
oy T Ay Wil not have direct impact 23% 24% 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 23% 25%
imported from other countries? [VOL] Dont know 3% 4% 29, 39, 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
17B. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 25% 21% 28% 22% 21% 25% 25%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 42% 58% 38% 59% 41% 53% 51%
a direct impact on your family if . .
thelyr areler?acted. [)\IN;.IJIrthis :))clﬂlicy Direct impact, unsure 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
ily?]: ' . .
rgfog{ng“tgggggﬁgg'gdg | Will not have direct impact 27% 16% 27% 15% 31% 17% 22%
imported from other countries? [VOL] Dont know 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 29% 1%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
17C. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 23% 23% 28% 40% 25% 3% 8% 17% 42%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
yo(;J think they will or wil; notI hafve Direct impact hurt 17% 18% 7% 4% 20% 27% 29% 19% 6%
a direct impact on your family i . .
they are enacted. [Will this policy  Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
ily?]: ' . )
B o S o whes are Will not have direct impact 57% 56% 62% 51% 53% 68% 61% 62% 49%
Iiving iIIegaIIy in the U.S.? [VOL] Dont know 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
17C. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 25% 22% 18% 28% 23% 31% 21% 25% 21%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 17% 18% 20% 14% 18% 15% 18% 16% 20%
a direct impact on your family if . .
they are enacted. [Will this policy  Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
ily?1: ' . )
Beporiation of mmigrents who are Wil not have direct impact 56% 57% 59% 54% 58% 53% 58% 57% 57%
living illegally in the u.s.? [VOL] Dont know 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
17C. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 25% 20% 27% 20% 21% 20% 25%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 15% 22% 12% 23% 13% 21% 20%
a direct impact on your family if . ’
they are enacied. (Willthis poicy  Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Qgg’oggggg gg;g:gig‘r'gné Mass  Will not have direct impact 57% 56% 58% 56% 63% 57% 53%
living illegally in the U.S.? [VOL] Dont know 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
17D. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 14% 14% 23% 20% 18% 3% 9% 1% 23%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 29% 30% 20% 9% 24% 59% 43% 36% 10%
a direct impact on your family if . .
fhey are enactod. [Will this policy  Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
ily?]: ' ) .
e g ot fvz”g'c'ivng- Will not have direct impact 53% 53% 54% 66% 55% 36% 45% 50% 63%
mandates for school children? [VOL] Dont know 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
17D. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 15% 14% 14% 18% 1% 24% 1% 14% 16%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
yo(;J think they will or wn; notI hafve Direct impact hurt 24% 33% 24% 29% 33% 32% 28% 28% 30%
a direct impact on your family i . .
they are erﬁ)acted. [¥Ni|l this p¥)licy Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ily?]: ) . .
B e ot fvaa@%]. Will not have direct impact 58% 48% 60% 49% 51% 41% 57% 55% 50%
mandates for school children? [VOL] Dont know 1% 40/0 1% 2%, 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
17D. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 17% 8% 16% 9% 14% 14% 13%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 24% 40% 21% 41% 26% 31% 33%
a direct impact on your family if . .
they are er?acted. [)\INill ghis p¥>licy Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
e e ot L:fgg'%;,j- Will not have direct impact 55% 50% 58% 49% 54% 53% 53%
mandates for school children? [VOL] Dont know 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
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REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
17E. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 48% 47% 52% 63% 49% 29% 33% 49% 58%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 15% 15% 14% 5% 14% 29% 27% 16% 6%
a direct impact on your family if ’ .
they are er?acted. [)\I/Vill ghis p¥>licy Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Eiminating oome t on s, Wil not have direct impact 33% 33% 33% 30% 33% 37% 36% 32% 33%
overtime, and social security? [VOL] Dont know 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
17E. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 49% 47% 52% 47% 45% 51% 47% 49% 46%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or wiI]It not hafve Direct impact hurt 11% 19% 16% 12% 17% 13% 16% 12% 20%
a direct impact on your family i . .
thely areI er?acted. [)\/Nilfl this ;))cgllicy Direct impact, unsure 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ily?]: ' . .
B e e oy Tkt Will not have direct impact 38% 29% 29% 38% 33% 35% 33% 35% 30%
overtime, and social security? [VOL] Dont know 2% 3% 3% 1‘% 4% o% 3% 3% 3%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White s s s
degree degree degree college <$50K 50-100K 100K+
17E. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 52% 39% 55% 39% 41% 54% 48%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 16% 14% 12% 12% 25% 15% 9%
a direct impact on your family if . ’
they are enacied. (Willthis poicy  Drect impac, unsure 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Eimioating oome (s on s, Will not have direct impact 28% 45% 29% 46% 27% 29% 41%
overtime, and social security? [VOL] Dont know 3% 1% 3% 1% 59, 1% 1%
REGISTERED TO
TOTAL VOTE PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes No Rep Ind Dem Lib Mod Con
17F. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 15% 15% 17% 22% 18% 4% 8% 9% 29%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 25% 25% 24% 7% 23% 47% 38% 30% 10%
a direct impact on your family if . .
they are enacted. [Will this policy Direct impact, unsure 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
help or hurt your family?]: ) ) .
Canceling di)\//ersfity o ety Will not have direct impact 54% 54% 52% 63% 52% 46% 51% 56% 52%
in the federal
Sovermment? e [VOL] Dont know 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6%
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GENDER AGE 3-WAY CHILDREN IN HOME RACE
White Hsp-Blk-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No non-Hisp Asn-Oth
17F. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 20% 1% 11% 21% 14% 21% 14% 17% 1%
favor or oppose these policies, do . )
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 20% 29% 27% 24% 23% 26% 24% 17% 38%
a direct impact on your family if . .
they are enacted. [Will this policy Direct impact, unsure 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
help or hurt your family?]: ) ) .
Canceling diversity and equity Will not have direct impact 57% 51% 55% 51% 55% 45% 56% 61% 43%
rograms in the federal
Sovernment? [VOL] Dont know 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7%
WHITE COLLEGE
COLLEGE GRAD DEGREE INCOME
No 4yr White no White
degree degree degree college <$50K $50-100K $100K+
17F. Regardless of whether you Direct impact, help 16% 14% 19% 15% 14% 14% 17%
favor or oppose these policies, do . .
you think they will or will not have Direct impact hurt 23% 28% 14% 22% 24% 28% 25%
a direct impact on your family if . .
they are enacted. [Will this policy Direct impact, unsure 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
help or hurt your family?]: . . .
Canceling diversity and equity Will not have direct impact 53% 55% 61% 61% 51% 54% 56%
in the federal
Sovermment? o [VOL] Dont know 6% 3% 6% 2% 10% 4% 2%
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